Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of The Executive Engineer Teesta Left Bank Division. Oodlabari. P.O-Manabari. Dist.- Jalpaiguri

1st CORRIGENDUM AGAINST NIT NO. - WBIW/EE/TLBD/NIT-13/2016-17

It is notified for general information that in respect of the Notice Inviting Tender No. WBIW/EE/TLBD/NIT-13/2016-17, partial changes have been made due to unavoidable circumstances as follows:-

1. Time Schedule of Tender procedure:-

SI. No.	Activity	Date & Time	Remarks
i)	Last Date & Time for application for Tender Form.	06.02.2017 Upto 15.00 hrs	
ii)	Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper.	07.02.2017 Upto 15.00 hrs	
iii)	Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper	09.02.2017 Upto 15.00 hrs	
iv)	Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.	09.02.2017 After 15.00 hrs	

All other details will remain same.

Sd/-Executive Engineer Teesta Left Bank Division Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.

1st CORRIGENDUM AGAINST NIT NO. - WBIW/EE/TLBD/NIT-13/2016-17

Memo No. 2T-2/72(10)

Dated -25/01/2017

Copy submitted for favour of kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 5. Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No. VI/VII
- 6. Sub-Divisional Officer, Information & Cultural Affairs Department, Jalpaiguri.
- 7. Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 8. Divisional Estimator, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 9. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-Executive Engineer Teesta Left Bank Division Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri